

SC no.765/2021

State Vs.Sachin @ Manda @ Pardhan and others

FIR no.62/2021

PS : Mundka

u/s. 365/392/397/411/34 IPC

28.04.2022

Present : Sh. Alok Saxena, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
All three accused persons are produced from JC.
Sh. Jitender, Ld. Counsel for accused Sachin @ Manda.
Sh. S.S. Malik, Ld. Counsel for accused Dinesh @ Hemant and
Gajender @ Tinu.

Two vakalatnamas got attested on behalf of accused Dinesh @ Hemant and Gajender @ Tinu each by Ld. Counsel. One vakalatnama is taken on record and another is given to Ld. Counsel.

Fresh vakalatnama also filed on behalf of accused Sachin. Same is taken on record.

Today case is fixed for arguments on charge.

Adjournment sought on behalf of accused persons on the ground that Ld. counsel has engaged today itself in this case.

Put up for arguments on charge on 29.07.2022.

At the request of Ld. State Counsel, let the IO be called for next date.

(POORAN CHAND)

ASJ-02/West/Delhi

28.04.2022