

**SC no.731/2021**  
**State Vs.Abid and another**  
**FIR no.584/2020**  
**PS : Paschim Vihar (West)**  
**u/s.392/397/411/34 IPC**

27.07.2022

Present : Sh. Alok Saxena, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Both accused persons are present on bail.  
Sh. Rakesh Tanwar, Ld. Counsel for both accused persons.  
PW-1 Deepak Sharma present for further examination in chief.  
Ct. Virender and MHC(M) with case property also present.

An exemption application moved on behalf of accused Abid. Same is perused. In view of the reasons mentioned in the application the same is allowed for today only.

At this stage, Ld. Counsel submits that accused Sonu has not contacted him after the previous date, hence, he withdraw his vakalatnam on behalf of accused Sonu.

In view of the submissions of Ld. Counsel his vakalatnama is withdrawn on behalf of accused Sonu. Ld. Counsel is discharged on behalf of accused Sonu.

Since accused Sonu is absent despite repeated calls, issue NBW against him with notice to his surety for next date.

PWs are discharged for today.

Put up for report of NBW on **05.11.2022**.

**(POORAN CHAND)**  
**ASJ-02/West/Delhi**  
**27.07.2022**