

SC NO. 563/2023
STATE Vs. SOHAN KUMAR
FIR NO. 211/2023
PS (Rajouri Garden)

12.11.2024

Ld. Presiding Officer is on half day leave today.

Present : Sh. K.P. Singh, Ld. Subs. PP for the State.

Accused is present on bail alongwith Ld. proxy

Counsel Ms. Pooja Goyal.

PW Ct. Naresh is present but discharged
unexamined for today. He be summoned again for the NDOH.

Put up for purpose fixed on **18.02.2025.**

(READER)
12.11.2024