

CNR NO. DLWT01-009280-2023  
SC NO. 563/2023  
STATE Vs. SOHAN KUMAR  
FIR NO. 211/2023  
PS (Rajouri Garden)  
U/s 304 IPC

29.05.2025

Present : Ms. Parul Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Accused is present on bail alongwith Ld. proxy  
Counsel Sh. Hardik Saxena.

It is submitted by ld. proxy counsel for accused that  
main counsel is not available due to some personal difficulty.

PW-1 Sh. Anuj Singh and PW-2 Pawan Kumar are  
present, examined, cross-examined and discharged.

Put up for PE on **11.09.2025. Let remaining  
unexamined witnesses alongwith case property, if any be  
summoned for the date fixed.**

(AMBIKA SINGH)  
ASJ-02 West THC Delhi  
29.05.2025