

SC No. 731/2021
State Vs Abid and another
FIR No. 584/2020
PS : Paschim Vihar(west)

23.01.2026

Present : Ms. Suchitra Singh Chauhan, Ld. Addl. PP for the
State.

Sh. Rakesh Tanwar, Ld. counsel for the accused
persons.

Accused persons are present on bail.

Today, this matter is listed for DE.

DW1/Sonu, DW2/Abid and DW3/Virender are
present for DE. They are examined but cross-examination is
deferred as no time left. **They are bound down for NDOH.**

Put up for DE on **19.02.2026.**

**(VINEET KUMAR
ASJ02/West/THC/Delhi
23.01.2026**