

SC731/2021
STATE Vs. ABID
PS 584/2020
PS PaschimVihar West

20.03.2026

Present: Ms. Suchitra Singh Chauhan, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Both the accused are present on bail.
Sh. Ujjwal, Ld. counsel for accused through VC.

Today this matter is fixed for DE.

DW3 Javed is present. He is cross-examined and discharged. Ld. counsel for accused submits that all the defence witnesses have been examined and DE may be closed. Accordingly, DE stands closed.

Put up for final arguments on **27.03.2026**.

(VINEET KUMAR)
ASJ-02 West THC Delhi
20.03.2026