

CNR No. DLWT01-009280-2023

STATE VS. Sohan Kumar

SC No. 563/2023

FIR No. 211/2023

PS Khyala

27.03.2026

Present : Ms. Suchitra Singh Chauhan, Ld. Addl. PP
for the State.
Sh. Vishal Bansal, Ld. counsel for the accused.
Accused Sohan is present on bail.
IO/SI Ashish is present.

Today, this matter is fixed for PE.

PW/Insp. Radhe Shyam and PW/Sharvan Yadav are
present upon service. They be examined, cross-examined and
discharged.

PW/Ct. Prabhat Singh, Photographer is not present
despite service as he is on leave. **He be summoned afresh for
NDOH.**

Put up for PE **07.07.2026. Case property, if any be
summoned for NDOH.**

(VINEET KUMAR)
ASJ-02/ WEST/ THC/DELHI
27.03.2026