

CNR No. DLWT01-009712/2021

SC No.731/2021

State Vs. Abid & Anr.

FIR No.584/2020

PS PVW

U/s 392/397/411 IPC

30.03.2026

Present : Sh. Vikas Sehrawat, Ld. Addl. PP for the State  
(Susbt.)

Sh. Ujjawal, Ld. Counsel for the accused persons.

Both the accused persons present on bail.

Today, the matter is fixed for judgment.

On the last date of hearing, MHC(M) concerned has placed copy of superdari order dt. 02.07.2020 a/w original affidavit/superdarinama, original panchnama and other relevant documents. The same is taken on record.

No time left.

At request, put up the matter now on 15.04.2026 for purpose fixed/FP.

(VINEET KUMAR)  
ASJ-02/ WEST/ THC/DELHI  
30.03.2026